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Saskatoon Working & Herding Dog Association [Herding] 

Fri, Aug 30, 2013 to Sat, Aug 31, 2013 

Herding Trial Results 
 

FRIDAY	
  August	
  30	
  (1	
  Arena	
  &	
  2	
  Stock	
  Dog	
  Trials**)	
  

SATURDAY	
  August	
  31	
  (2	
  Arena	
  &	
  1	
  Stock	
  Dog	
  Trials**)	
  

	
  

JUDGES	
  	
  
Dave	
  Viklund	
  -­‐	
  13993	
  s	
  Herman	
  Rd.	
  Molalla,	
  Oregon,	
  97038	
  

Gloria	
  Graham	
  –	
  PO	
  Box	
  273	
  Frontier,	
  SK	
  S0N	
  0W0	
  

 

 
JUDGING	
  SCHEDULE	
  

BRIEFING	
  AT	
  ARENA:	
  0730	
  A.M.	
  EACH	
  DAY	
  

Classes	
  will	
  run	
  Advanced	
  –	
  Intermediate-­‐Started-­‐Tested	
  with	
  Trials	
  following	
  one	
  after	
  the	
  other.	
  Judges	
  and	
  
the	
  need	
  to	
  provide	
  breaks	
  for	
  sheep	
  will	
  determine	
  breaks	
  in	
  judging.	
  

	
   Trial	
  &	
  Classes	
  	
  
LIVESTOCK	
  FOR	
  ALL	
  CLASSES	
  WILL	
  BE	
  SHEEP	
  

Judge	
  

	
  	
  
Friday	
  
August	
  30th	
  

TRIAL	
  #1	
  	
  (Event	
  #132940)	
  Arena	
  
Advanced	
  (no	
  entries),	
  Intermediate	
  (3),	
  Started	
  (3),	
  Tested	
  (1)	
  

Gloria	
  Graham	
  

TRIAL	
  #2	
  (Event	
  #132941)	
  Stock	
  Dog	
  	
  
Advanced	
  (no	
  entries),	
  Intermediate	
  (3),	
  Started	
  (4)	
  

Dave	
  Viklund	
  

TRIAL	
  #3	
  (Event	
  #132942)	
  Stock	
  Dog	
  	
  
Advanced	
  (no	
  entries),	
  Intermediate	
  (2),	
  Started	
  (4)	
  

Gloria	
  Graham	
  

Saturday	
  
August	
  31st	
  
	
  

TRIAL	
  #4	
  	
  (Event	
  #132943)	
  Arena	
  
Advanced	
  (2),	
  Intermediate	
  (2),	
  Started	
  (2),	
  Tested	
  (1)	
  

Dave	
  Viklund	
  

TRIAL	
  #5	
  	
  (Event	
  #132944)	
  Arena	
  
Advanced	
  (no	
  entries),	
  Intermediate	
  (2),	
  Started	
  (2),	
  Tested	
  (1)	
  

Gloria	
  Graham	
  

TRIAL	
  #6	
  (Event	
  #132945)	
  Stock	
  Dog	
  	
  
Advanced	
  (no	
  entries),	
  Intermediate	
  (1),	
  Started	
  (3)	
  

Dave	
  Viklund	
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August 30, 2013 
All Breed Arena Herding Trial #1 (132940) 

Judge: Gloria Graham 
 

HERDING INTERMEDIATE 

 NOT 
QUALIFIED 

HCT  

100 COWCUTTA'S UP N THE ANTE, HS,AGN,AGNJ,CGN (F), SS114880, 04-Sep-2006 
Breeders: Jennifer L. Seaborn. Downriver Ryder x Cowcutta Giddy Up N Go Hi. Canada. 
Owner: Kathy CHORNEY, Jennifer L. SEABORN 1312 Faulkner Cres, Saskatoon, SK 
S7L 3R4, Australian Cattle Dog 

NOT 
QUALIFIED 
Score: 55 

Time: 10:00 

108 CH.&MOTCH. WATHAMAN'S TRAINWREK O TROUBLE, 
TD,AM.CAN.RE,AM.CAN.HT,HS,PT,TT,CGN,HIC,AGXV,AGXJV (F), NY915279, 01-
Dec-2003 Breeders: Heather Smith. Ch. Wathaman's Sunalta My Officer, CD x Ch. 
Wathaman's Ol Time Rock N Roll. Canada. Owner: Michelle WHISTLECRAFT 203 
Riverwood Circle SE, Calgary, AB T2C 4A8, Rottweiler 

Absent 
106 WAY TO ME BELLE (F), ERN# 13000736, 22-Jun-2005 Breeders: Terry & Jody 

Workman. Don Hxas x Moel Nanna. Elsewhere. Owner: Fern COON, Mike COON 2650 
W. Cardwell Rd, Lincoln, NE 68523, Border Collie 

1st  _n/a___  2nd _n/a___  3rd _n/a___   
 

HERDING STARTED  

QUALIFIED 
Score: 75 
Time: 5:47 

 
101 OTCH. CATCHPENS AINT TELLIN ON JOEY, AGI,HS,AGXJ,SHDX (M), 1108375, 

07-Apr-2009 Breeders: Patti Salladay. Catchpens Aint Buy 'N' It x Ringside N Sandhill 
Tell Me Tru. Elsewhere. Owner: Gerri QUINN-KUCY 1064 Parker Drive, Sherwood 
Park, AB T8A 1C6, Australian Cattle Dog 

Absent 

 
104 ARTISAN BLUES SINGER (F), ERN12000981, 18-May-2005 Breeders: Harry C. & 

Anne Witte. Am.Ch. Tailwind Artisan Avalanche x DC. Artisan Northren Night. 
Elsewhere. Owner: Sue WILLIAMS 17728 Harney, Omaha, NE 68118, Bearded Collie 

Absent 

 
105 ARTISAN TRI FOR THE MOON (F), ERN12000982, 05-Apr-2007 Breeders: Harry C. 

& Anne Witte. Am.Ch. Artisan Jacob x Am.Ch. Artisan Imp. Elsewhere. Owner: Sue 
WILLIAMS 17728 Harney, Omaha, NE 68118, Bearded Collie 

1st _101___  2nd  ____  3rd  ____  4th  ____ 

HERDING TESTED   

Did Not 
Pass 

 
107 WATHAMAN'S XTREMELY XPLOSIVE DD HIC (F), YN448572, 14-Jul-2011 

Breeders: Heather & Erin Smith. Am. GCh. Chancellor Flirt's Hi Flyin' Gladiator x Ch. 
Wathaman's Witchcraft HIC. Canada. Owner: Michelle WHISTLECRAFT 203 
Riverwood Circle SE, Calgary, AB T2C 4A8, Rottweiler 

High in Trial:  101 
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August 30, 2013 
All Breed Stock Dog Herding Trial #2 (132941) 

Judge: Dave Viklund 
HERDING INTERMEDIATE 

NOT 
QUALIFIED 
Score: 65.5 
Time: 10:22 

 
109 BLUETRIX FIDO THE DARBY MINT, HI,SDS,CGN (M), TG172802, 22-Apr-2007 

Breeders: Lore Lee Bruder. Ch. Tuahine Blue Minstrel x Ch. Bluetrix Darby O'Willa Woo. 
Canada. Owner: Gloria L. GRAHAM, Lore Lee BRUDER PO Box 273, Frontier, SK S0N 
0W0, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 

Absent 

 
104 ARTISAN BLUES SINGER (F), ERN12000981, 18-May-2005 Breeders: Harry C. & Anne 

Witte. Am.Ch. Tailwind Artisan Avalanche x DC. Artisan Northren Night. Elsewhere. 
Owner: Sue WILLIAMS 17728 Harney, Omaha, NE 68118, Bearded Collie 

Absent 

 
106 WAY TO ME BELLE (F), ERN#13000736, 22-Jun-2005 Breeders: Terry & Jody 

Workman. Don Hxas x Moel Nanna. Elsewhere. Owner: Fern COON, Mike COON 2650 
W. Cardwell Rd, Lincoln, NE 68523, Border Collie 

1st  _n/a___  2nd  _n/a___  3rd  _n/a___  
 

HERDING STARTED 

NOT 
QUALIFIED 

 
HCT 

 
103 CYNAMEN GOTTA HAVE FAITH, HT,HSS (M), 1111844, 11-May-2010 

Breeders: Cindy Mendonca. Artisan Pastoral Victory x Cynamen Artisan Star Kissed. 
Elsewhere. Owner: Tamara DUVELL, Jason PELLAND 329 Overdale Street, Winnipeg, 
MB R3J 2G5, Bearded Collie 

NOT 
QUALIFIED 
Score: 66.5 
Time: 12:37 

 
100 COWCUTTA'S UP N THE ANTE, HS,AGN,AGNJ,CGN (F), SS114880, 04-Sep-2006 

Breeders: Jennifer L. Seaborn. Downriver Ryder x Cowcutta Giddy Up N Go Hi. Canada. 
Owner: Kathy CHORNEY, Jennifer L. SEABORN 1312 Faulkner Cres, Saskatoon, SK 
S7L 3R4, Australian Cattle Dog 

QUALIFIED 
Score: 79 

Time: 12:27 

 
101 OTCH. CATCHPENS AINT TELLIN ON JOEY, AGI,HS,AGXJ,SHDX (M), 1108375, 07-

Apr-2009 Breeders: Patti Salladay. Catchpens Aint Buy 'N' It x Ringside N Sandhill Tell 
Me Tru. Elsewhere. Owner: Gerri QUINN-KUCY 1064 Parker Drive, Sherwood Park, AB 
T8A 1C6, Australian Cattle Dog 

Absent 

 
105 ARTISAN TRI FOR THE MOON (F), ERN12000982, 05-Apr-2007 Breeders: Harry C. & 

Anne Witte. Am.Ch. Artisan Jacob x Am.Ch. Artisan Imp. Elsewhere. Owner: Sue 
WILLIAMS 17728 Harney, Omaha, NE 68118, Bearded Collie 

1st  _101_  2nd  ____  3rd  ____  4th  ____ 
 
 

High in Trial:  101   
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August 30, 2013 
All Breed Stock Dog Herding Trial #3 (132942) 

Judge: Gloria Graham 
 

HERDING INTERMEDIATE 

Absent 

 
104 ARTISAN BLUES SINGER (F), ERN12000981, 18-May-2005 Breeders: Harry C. & 

Anne Witte. Am.Ch. Tailwind Artisan Avalanche x DC. Artisan Northren Night. 
Elsewhere. Owner: Sue WILLIAMS 17728 Harney, Omaha, NE 68118, Bearded Collie 

Absent 

 
106 WAY TO ME BELLE (F), 13000736, 22-Jun-2005 Breeders: Terry & Jody Workman. 

Don Hxas x Moel Nanna. Elsewhere. Owner: Fern COON, Mike COON 2650 W. 
Cardwell Rd, Lincoln, NE 68523, Border Collie 

1st  __n/a___  2nd _n/a___   
 

HERDING STARTED 

Not 
Quaified 

HCT 

 
103 CYNAMEN GOTTA HAVE FAITH, HT,HSS (M), 1111844, 11-May-2010 Breeders: 

Cindy Mendonca. Artisan Pastoral Victory x Cynamen Artisan Star Kissed. Elsewhere. 
Owner: Tamara DUVELL, Jason PELLAND 329 Overdale Street, Winnipeg, MB R3J 
2G5, Bearded Collie 

Not 
Qualified 

HCT 

 
100 COWCUTTA'S UP N THE ANTE, HS,AGN,AGNJ,CGN (F), SS114880, 04-Sep-2006 

Breeders: Jennifer L. Seaborn. Downriver Ryder x Cowcutta Giddy Up N Go Hi. 
Canada. Owner: Kathy CHORNEY, Jennifer L. SEABORN 1312 Faulkner Cres, 
Saskatoon, SK S7L 3R4, Australian Cattle Dog 

Qualified 
Score: 81 

Time: 
11:41 

 
101 OTCH. CATCHPENS AINT TELLIN ON JOEY, AGI,HS,AGXJ,SHDX (M), 1108375, 

07-Apr-2009 Breeders: Patti Salladay. Catchpens Aint Buy 'N' It x Ringside N Sandhill 
Tell Me Tru. Elsewhere. Owner: Gerri QUINN-KUCY 1064 Parker Drive, Sherwood 
Park, AB T8A 1C6, Australian Cattle Dog 

Absent 

 
105 ARTISAN TRI FOR THE MOON (F), ERN12000982, 05-Apr-2007 Breeders: Harry C. 

& Anne Witte. Am.Ch. Artisan Jacob x Am.Ch. Artisan Imp. Elsewhere. Owner: Sue 
WILLIAMS 17728 Harney, Omaha, NE 68118, Bearded Collie 

1st  101  2nd  ____  3rd  ____  4th  ____ 
 

High in Trial:   101  
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August 31, 2013 
All Breed Arena Herding Trial #4 (132943) 

Judge: Dave Viklund 
HERDING ADVANCED 

Not 
Qualified 

HCT 

 
109 BLUETRIX FIDO THE DARBY MINT, HI,SDS,CGN (M), TG172802, 22-Apr-2007 

Breeders: Lore Lee Bruder. Ch. Tuahine Blue Minstrel x Ch. Bluetrix Darby O'Willa Woo. 
Canada. Owner: Gloria L. GRAHAM, Lore Lee BRUDER PO Box 273, Frontier, SK S0N 
0W0, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  

Not 
Qualified 
Score: 72 
Time: 9:06 

 
110 COWCUTTA GIDDY UP N GO HS HI SDS (F), MJ864778, 31-May-2002 Breeders: Jen 

Seaborn. Am/Can Ch. Carben Copys Ace in The Hold CD x Sweet Grass Hoot N Holler 
HS. Canada. Owner: Jen SEABORN, Australian Cattle Dog,  

1st  __n/a___  2nd  ___n/a___   

HERDING INTERMEDIATE 

Not 
Qualified 

JCT 

 
100 COWCUTTA'S UP N THE ANTE, HS,AGN,AGNJ,CGN (F), SS114880, 04-Sep-2006 

Breeders: Jennifer L. Seaborn. Downriver Ryder x Cowcutta Giddy Up N Go Hi. Canada. 
Owner: Kathy CHORNEY, Jennifer L. SEABORN 1312 Faulkner Cres, Saskatoon, SK 
S7L 3R4, Australian Cattle Dog  

Not 
Qualified 
Score: 58 
Time: 9:06 

 
108 CH.&MOTCH. WATHAMAN'S TRAINWREK O TROUBLE, 

TD,AM.CAN.RE,AM.CAN.HT,HS,PT,TT,CGN,HIC,AGXV,AGXJV (F), NY915279, 01-
Dec-2003; Breeders: Heather Smith. Ch. Wathaman's Sunalta My Officer, CD x Ch. 
Wathaman's Ol Time Rock N Roll. Canada. Owner: Michelle WHISTLECRAFT 203 
Riverwood Circle SE, Calgary, AB T2C 4A8, Rottweiler 

1st  __n/a___    2nd __n/a___   

HERDING STARTED 

QUALIFIED 
Score: 76.5 
Time: 7:31 

 
101 OTCH. CATCHPENS AINT TELLIN ON JOEY, AGI,HS,AGXJ,SHDX (M), 1108375, 07-

Apr-2009 Breeders: Patti Salladay. Catchpens Aint Buy 'N' It x Ringside N Sandhill Tell 
Me Tru. Elsewhere. Owner: Gerri QUINN-KUCY 1064 Parker Drive, Sherwood Park, AB 
T8A 1C6, Australian Cattle Dog 

QUALIFIED 
Score: 90.5 
Time: 4:33 

 
102 CASSELCREEK GOOD COP BAD COP, CGN,RAE,SHDCH (M), XL372732, 09-Jun-

2010 Breeders: Theresa Casselman & Shelley Grimley. Ch. Shawndals Got Nothin' To 
Lose, CGN,RN x Ch. Casselcreek Blue Ember. Canada. Owner: Chelsey HINCKLEY Site 
6, Box 34, R.R. 2, Okotoks, AB T1S 1A2, Australian Shepherd 

1st  102  2nd  101   

HERDING TESTED 

PASSED 

 
107 WATHAMAN'S XTREMELY XPLOSIVE DD HIC (F), YN448572, 14-Jul-2011 Breeders: 

Heather & Erin Smith. Am. GCh. Chancellor Flirt's Hi Flyin' Gladiator x Ch. Wathaman's 
Witchcraft HIC. Canada. Owner: Michelle WHISTLECRAFT 203 Riverwood Circle SE, 
Calgary, AB T2C 4A8, Rottweiler 

 

High in Trial:  102 
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August 31, 2013 
All Breed Arena Herding Trial #5 (132944) 

Judge: Gloria Graham 

HERDING INTERMEDIATE 

Absent 

 
100 COWCUTTA'S UP N THE ANTE, HS,AGN,AGNJ,CGN (F), SS114880, 04-Sep-2006 

Breeders: Jennifer L. Seaborn. Downriver Ryder x Cowcutta Giddy Up N Go Hi. 
Canada. Owner: Kathy CHORNEY, Jennifer L. SEABORN 1312 Faulkner Cres, 
Saskatoon, SK S7L 3R4, Australian Cattle Dog 

NOT 
QUALIFIED 
Score: 34 
Time: 6:54 

 
108 CH.&MOTCH. WATHAMAN'S TRAINWREK O TROUBLE, 

TD,AM.CAN.RE,AM.CAN.HT,HS,PT,TT,CGN,HIC,AGXV,AGXJV (F), NY915279, 01-
Dec-2003 
Breeders: Heather Smith. Ch. Wathaman's Sunalta My Officer, CD x Ch. Wathaman's 
Ol Time Rock N Roll. Canada. Owner: Michelle WHISTLECRAFT 203 Riverwood 
Circle SE, Calgary, AB T2C 4A8, Rottweiler 

1st  _n/a___  2nd  ____  3rd  ____  4th  ____ 
 

HERDING STARTED 

QUALIFIED 
Score: 88 
Time: 5:35 

 
101 OTCH. CATCHPENS AINT TELLIN ON JOEY, AGI,HS,AGXJ,SHDX (M), 1108375, 

07-Apr-2009 Breeders: Patti Salladay. Catchpens Aint Buy 'N' It x Ringside N Sandhill 
Tell Me Tru. Elsewhere. Owner: Gerri QUINN-KUCY 1064 Parker Drive, Sherwood 
Park, AB T8A 1C6, Australian Cattle Dog 

QUALIFIED 
Score: 83 
Time: 4:20 

 
102 CASSELCREEK GOOD COP BAD COP, CGN,RAE,SHDCH (M), XL372732, 09-Jun-

2010 Breeders: Theresa Casselman & Shelley Grimley. Ch. Shawndals Got Nothin' To 
Lose, CGN,RN x Ch. Casselcreek Blue Ember. Canada. Owner: Chelsey HINCKLEY 
Site 6, Box 34, R.R. 2, Okotoks, AB T1S 1A2, Australian Shepherd 

1st  101  2nd 102  3rd  ____  4th  ____ 
 

HERDING TESTED 

Did Not 
Pass 

 
107 WATHAMAN'S XTREMELY XPLOSIVE DD HIC (F), YN448572, 14-Jul-2011 

Breeders: Heather & Erin Smith. Am. GCh. Chancellor Flirt's Hi Flyin' Gladiator x Ch. 
Wathaman's Witchcraft HIC. Canada. Owner: Michelle WHISTLECRAFT 203 
Riverwood Circle SE, Calgary, AB T2C 4A8, Rottweiler 

 
High in Trial:  101  

 



 7 

August 31, 2013 
All Breed Stock Dog Herding Trial #6 (132945) 

Judge: Dave Viklund 

HERDING INTERMEDIATE 

QUALIFIED 
Score: 78 
Time: 10:56 

 
109 BLUETRIX FIDO THE DARBY MINT, HI,SDS,CGN (M), TG172802, 22-Apr-2007 

Breeders: Lore Lee Bruder. Ch. Tuahine Blue Minstrel x Ch. Bluetrix Darby O'Willa 
Woo. Canada. Owner: Gloria L. GRAHAM, Lore Lee BRUDER PO Box 273, Frontier, 
SK S0N 0W0, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 

1st 109   
 

HERDING STARTED 

Absent 

 
103 CYNAMEN GOTTA HAVE FAITH, HT,HSS (M), 1111844, 11-May-2010 Breeders: 

Cindy Mendonca. Artisan Pastoral Victory x Cynamen Artisan Star Kissed. Elsewhere. 
Owner: Tamara DUVELL, Jason PELLAND 329 Overdale Street, Winnipeg, MB R3J 
2G5, Bearded Collie 

QUALIFIED 
Score: 75.5 
Time 11:42 

 
100 COWCUTTA'S UP N THE ANTE, HS,AGN,AGNJ,CGN (F), SS114880, 04-Sep-2006 

Breeders: Jennifer L. Seaborn. Downriver Ryder x Cowcutta Giddy Up N Go Hi. 
Canada. Owner: Kathy CHORNEY, Jennifer L. SEABORN 1312 Faulkner Cres, 
Saskatoon, SK S7L 3R4, Australian Cattle Dog 

QUALIFIED 
Score: 76 

Time 10:11 

 
101 OTCH. CATCHPENS AINT TELLIN ON JOEY, AGI,HS,AGXJ,SHDX (M), 1108375, 

07-Apr-2009 Breeders: Patti Salladay. Catchpens Aint Buy 'N' It x Ringside N Sandhill 
Tell Me Tru. Elsewhere. Owner: Gerri QUINN-KUCY 1064 Parker Drive, Sherwood 
Park, AB T8A 1C6, Australian Cattle Dog 

1st  101  2nd 100  3rd  ____   
 
 

High in Trial:   109  
 


